Hence, above mentioned error as the result of oversight in 2017 was corrected based on the
requirements of IAS 8 and resulted with adjustment of previously publishes balances.

Reclassification

The Company's Management Board reclassified certain balances for the purpose of comparability of
financial statements data in 2017 and 2018:

1. Reclassification of prebankruptcy settlement liabilities which will be settled by the sale of
long term assets under foreclosure from current to non-current liabilities.

2. Reclassification of Net foreign exchange gain/(loss) from operating activities from Other

gains/(losses) – net to Financial income and expenses – net. Based on the decision of the
Company’s Management Board, exchange rate gains are recognised within Finance income
and exchange rate losses are recognised within Finance costs.

Restatements and reclassifications in the Statement of financial position of the Group are as follows:

Restatements and reclassifications in the Statement of financial position of the Company are as
follows:

( in thousands of HRK)

Previously

reported

31 December

2017

Correction  of

error

Reclasification

of pre-

bankruptcy

liabilities

Restated

31 December

2017

Retained earnings / (loss carried forward) (241,676)   (7,962)   -   (249,638)

Long-term borrowings 330,656   -   85,812   416,468

Short-term borrowings 145,795   -   (79,503)   66,292

Trade and other payables 459,197   7,962   (6,309)   460,850

( in thousands of HRK)

Previously

reported

31 December

2017

Correction  of

error

Reclasification

of pre-

bankruptcy

liabilities

Restated

31 December

2017

Retained earnings / (loss carried forward) (152,913)   (7,962)   -   (160,875)

Long-term borrowings 340,203   -   85,812   426,015

Short-term borrowings 121,328   -   (79,503)   41,825

Trade and other payables 369,189   7,962   (6,309)   370,842

DALEKOVOD d.d.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

98

NOTE 7 – RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE BALANCES (continued)

Restatements and reclassifications in the Statement of income of the Group are as follows:

( in thousands of HRK) NOTE

Previously

reported

2017

Correction  of

error

Recllasification

of net foreign

exchange

differences

Restated

2017

Sales revenue 8 1,477,894   -   -   1,477,894

Other income 9 34,637   -   -   34,637

Change in work in progress and

finished goods (6,092)   -   -   (6,092)

Cost of trade goods sold (211,334)   -   -   (211,334)

Cost of materials and services 10 (787,667)   -   -   (787,667)

Staff costs 11 (317,059)   (7,962)   -   (325,021)

Depreciation and amortisation 18,19,20 (43,642)   -   -   (43,642)

Other operating expenses 12 (108,894)   -   -   (108,894)

Other gains/(losses) – net 13 6,169   -   (8,965)   (2,796)

Operating gain/(loss) 44,012   (7,962)   (8,965)   27,085

Finance income 14 8,650   -   26,271   34,921

Finance costs 14 (23,267)   -   (17,306)   (40,573)

(14,617)   -   8,965   (5,652)

Share in profit/(loss) of associates

and joint ventures (1,330)   -   -   (1,330)

Profit / (loss) before tax 28,065   (7,962)   -   20,103

Income tax 15 (15,701)   -   -   (15,701)

Net profit / (loss) 12,364   (7,962)   -   4,402

Net profit / (loss) attributable to:

Equity holders of the Company 12,364   (7,962)   -   4,402

Non-controlling interests -   -   -   -

Net profit / (loss) 12,364 (7,962)   -   4,402

Basic and diluted profit / (loss) per

share (in HRK) 0.50 (0.32)   -   0.18

DALEKOVOD d.d.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

99

NOTE 7 – RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE BALANCES (continued)

Restatements and reclassifications in the Statement of income of the Company are as follows:

Correction of the errors and reclassifications has insignificant effect on Cash flow statements of the
Group and the Company.

( in thousands of HRK) NOTE

Previously

reported

2017

Correction  of

error

Recllasification

of net foreign

exchange

differences

Restated

2017

Sales revenue 8 1,134,701   -   -   1,134,701

Other income 9 38,366   -   -   38,366

Change in work in progress and

finished goods (16)   -   -   (16)

Cost of trade goods sold (150,815)   -   -   (150,815)

Cost of materials and services 10 (643,819)   -   -   (643,819)

Staff costs 11 (208,214)   (7,962)   -   (216,176)

Depreciation and amortisation 18,19,20 (34,382)   -   -   (34,382)

Other operating expenses 12 (82,591)   -   -   (82,591)

Other gains/(losses) – net 13 (472)   -   (9,543)   (10,015)

Operating gain/(loss) 52,758   (7,962)   (9,543)   35,253

Finance income 14 8,008   -   24,326   32,334

Finance costs 14 (23,413)   -   (14,783)   (38,196)

(15,405)   -   9,543   (5,862)

Share in profit/(loss) of associates

and joint ventures -   -   -   -

Profit / (loss) before tax 37,353   (7,962)   -   29,391

Income tax 15 (15,043)   -   -   (15,043)

Net profit / (loss) 22,310   (7,962)   -   14,348

Net profit / (loss) attributable to:

Equity holders of the Company 22,310   (7,962)   -   14,348

Non-controlling interests -   -   -   -
Net profit / (loss) 22,310   (7,962)   -   14,348

DALEKOVOD d.d.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

100

NOTE 8 – BUSINESS SEGMENT INFORMATION

The Group separately monitors and presents business results of basic business segments, Production
and Construction, whose operating activities are interrelated for the purpose of realising profit for the
Group.

1. The Production segment includes forging works, the casting plant and the laboratory for
quality control and the production and sales of metal frames/structures, as well as the
manufacture and sales of suspension and jointing equipment.